University of Jhang Collaborates with Kohsar University Murree to Host International Conference on Occupational Health & Safety and Sustainable Business Practices

In a significant academic partnership, the University of Jhang collaborated with Kohsar University Murree to successfully organize an international conference on Occupational Health & Safety and Sustainable Business Practices from August 19-21, 2024. This esteemed conference attracted leading scholars, researchers, and industry experts from around the world, who convened to discuss pressing issues and share cutting-edge research on occupational health, safety, and sustainable business practices.

Dr. Abdul Sami, a prominent figure from the Department of Management Sciences at the University of Jhang, served as one of the chief organizers of this high-profile event. His visionary leadership and commitment were instrumental in orchestrating the conference, which provided a platform for meaningful discussions and collaborations among global experts. Dr. Sami's efforts were vital in bridging the gap between academic research and industry practices, highlighting the critical role of occupational health and sustainability in today's business environment.



Mr. Umair Manzoor, also from the Department of Management Sciences at the University of Jhang, played a dual role as both an organizer and Conference Secretary. His meticulous planning and organizational skills were crucial in ensuring the seamless execution of the conference, from logistics to participant coordination. Mr. Manzoor's dedication to the success of the event exemplifies the university's commitment to academic excellence and professional growth.



The conference also featured notable contributions from other members of the University of Jhang. **Mr. Hashim Hussain Raja**, an integral member of the organizing team, not only assisted in the successful execution of the event but also presented a research paper, contributing valuable insights to the academic discussions. Additionally, **Mr. Muhammad Tayyab**, a promising MBA student, represented the university by presenting his research paper, showcasing the high caliber of research being conducted by students at the University of Jhang.

This collaboration between the University of Jhang and Kohsar University Murree underscores the importance of interdisciplinary research and international academic cooperation. The conference highlighted the growing influence of the University of Jhang in the global academic arena, while also emphasizing the dedication of its faculty and students to addressing some of the most critical challenges facing industries today.

The event concluded with a strong consensus on the need for ongoing research and collaboration in the fields of occupational health, safety, and sustainable business practices. This conference not only marked a significant milestone for the University of Jhang but also laid the groundwork for future initiatives and partnerships aimed at advancing knowledge and fostering global academic cooperation.

